
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R1 28 Apr 2025 | Chantilly | CHANTILLY CAPITALE DU CHEVAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 326420
	 2	 552132
	 3	 415484
	 4	 407003
	 5	 902065
	 6	 122315
	 7	 357016
	 8	 821020
	 9	 151245
	10	 012411
	11	 646146
	12	 880496
	13	 247301
	14	 520660
	15	 908051
	16	 133214

AZOV (FR)
ELDIO (IRE)
GANASS (FR)
STANGHELI (FR)
DARI RIVER (FR)
ROYAL SAXO (FR)
ALLURRE (FR)
I’M A BELIEVER (FR)
MODERN LIGHT (FR)
PRESA DIRETTA (FR)
TRUE TEDESCO (GER)
ST ELVIRA (FR)
NEPALAIS (FR)
VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR)
LE FREINAY (IRE)
HAVANA SIX (FR)

60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56

1
10
9
2
14
16
5
13
6
3
8
4
15
7
11
12

G GUEDJ-GAY
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
A MOSSE
H JOURNIAC
C LECOEUVRE
D PROVOST
T PICCONE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
M VELON
A POUCHIN
M MICHEL
B FLANDRIN
R THOMAS
M BARZALONA

J RESIMONT
M M S-LACAILLE
H GHABRI
A FABRE
Y BARBEROT
M GEISLER
M CESANDRI
F CHAPPET
G MOSSE
A SANCHEZ
A SUBORICS
A SCHUTZ
F CHAPPET
F X WEISSMEIER
G BIETOLINI
G MOSSE

7
4
4
4
4
5
6
5
4
6
6
4
7
7
5
6

G
G
H
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
86
--
--

	33-�7�-7-3
	10-�2�-3-1
	20-�2�-2-4
	16-�1�-1-3
	13-�1�-4-0
	17-�4�-4-4
	36-�6�-5-3
	31-�4�-5-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	35-�3�-7-2
	31-�2�-3-3
	 9-�1�-0-1
	47-�5�-9-3
	39-�4�-3-4
	24-�3�-1-1
	30-�4�-6-4

$140,838
$45,474
$77,642
$79,144
$40,475
$62,311
$92,723
$103,133
$36,761
$71,997
$67,800
$17,839
$144,772
$157,609
$65,003
$79,466

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	21-�4�-5-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	8-�2�-1-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	30-�2�-5-3
	18-�1�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AZOV (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 1 Total: 33-7-7-3 Prize Money: $140,838
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60 Good: 15-3-3-0 Track: 7-1-2-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Askania nova (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-2 Last Win: 27/02/24 (426 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:44.89		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $4.3	 Dar Toungi	 2:05.43		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Grecian Storm	 1:59.70		  ........... 7...................................Pau
2 of 8	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*2.6	Charlesquint	 1:59.46		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $11	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ......... 33.........................Saint-Cloud

2 ELDIO (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $45,474
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: C’est ca (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-1 AWT: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/02/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 61	 $15	 Wild City	 1:29.08		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $12	 Gant	 2:02.69		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $*4.3	Bad Boy	 1:54.85		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $3.3	 Rising Sign	 1:52.70		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $10	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

3 GANASS (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-2-4 Prize Money: $77,642
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Terra fina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 14/11/24 (165 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $7.5	 Zahyana	 2:03.68		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $15	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $5.5	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $10	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $12	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 STANGHELI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $79,144
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Bhageerathi (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (629 Days)
Owner: Y burrus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 61.5	 $21	 Mon Flamant	 1:58.46		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $23	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 58	 $11	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 57	 $15	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ...... 25¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $21	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
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5 DARI RIVER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-4-0 Prize Money: $40,475
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: River plate (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/02/24 (446 Days)
Owner: Mme R Shepard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 Mlle A Massin	 55.5	 $11	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 53	 $13	 Ten Horns	 1:16.73		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 L Nomis	 61	 $8	 Potemkine	 1:22.67		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 61	 $7	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56	 $29	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

6 ROYAL SAXO (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 16 Total: 17-4-4-4 Prize Money: $62,311
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Melija (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-3-2 Last Win: 20/02/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*3.5	Anonymous	 1:56.08		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $*3.5	Alpage	 2:08.90		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
3 of 15	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $5	 Anonymous	 2:01.08		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $*5.5	Golfeur	 1:54.86		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 61.5	 $*3.5	Acclam	 1:52.89		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie

7 ALLURRE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 5 Total: 36-6-5-3 Prize Money: $92,723
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 19-4-3-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-5-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Alleaza (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 17-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/02/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Mme M Risi/jc Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $15	 Central Park West	 1:55.89		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $12	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.57		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 57	 $23	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Gattopardo	 1:53.11		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 D Provost	 56	 $26	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

8 I’M A BELIEVER (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 31-4-5-1 Prize Money: $103,133
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 9-2-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Winds up (USA) J+H: 7-1-3-0 AWT: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-0 Last Win: 24/01/25 (94 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:40.69		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $4.3	 Havana Six	 1:56.65		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $7.5	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 55	 $23	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $17	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MODERN LIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: $36,761
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sea claria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Sm Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $6.5	 Sailawaywithme	 1:57.50		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60	 $21	 Honey Badger	 2:01.01		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $26	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $*4	 Gattopardo	 1:57.80		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $5.5	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

10 PRESA DIRETTA (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 35-3-7-2 Prize Money: $71,997
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 28-0-7-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-2
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ghada amer (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mazantinni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $15	 Spanish Light	 2:15.12		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 17	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $13	 Forza Sedaca	 1:49.39		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 M Le Callonec	 58	 $15	 Mad Whip	 2:03.40		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
1 of 14	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $17	 Melbora	 2:02.18		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $15	 Gold And Cash	 1:56.37		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
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11 TRUE TEDESCO (GER) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 8 Total: 31-2-3-3 Prize Money: $67,800
Jockey: M Velon WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: True girl (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Stall Mydlinghoven

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 54	 $15	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 56	 $5	 Cosmo Beau	 1:27.89		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 M Velon	 58	 $12	 Gold And Cash	 1:57.05		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 55	 $17	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 M Velon	 56	 $12	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 ST ELVIRA (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,839
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (312 Days)
Owner: M Hubner/m Luepschen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $41	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
12 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	17]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $51	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 P Remoue	 62	 $5.5	 Royal Velvet	 1:44.92		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59	 $19	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $51	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

13 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 15 Total: 47-5-9-3 Prize Money: $144,772
Jockey: M Michel WT: 57 Good: 31-2-6-2 Track: 12-0-1-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-5-3
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 26-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / L Di Saro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	15]	 M Michel	 54	 $26	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $11	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	15]	 M Michel	 53.5	 $21	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 M Michel	 53	 $11	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $5	 Nova Ken	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

14 VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 39-4-3-4 Prize Money: $157,609
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 57 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 11-2-1-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Alix pretty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/24 (361 Days)
Owner: Turf Club Baden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Anonymous	 2:02.36		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6.5	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 E Weissmeier	 58	 $7	 Cour Du Roi	 1:40.80		  ......... 21................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58	 $12	 Alpage	 2:03.58		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 E Weissmeier	 55.5	 $29	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 LE FREINAY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 11 Total: 24-3-1-1 Prize Money: $65,003
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Tara’s force (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Delloye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 60	 $8	 Paint It Black	 1:22.49		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $15	 True Tedesco	 1:57.05		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $6	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ...... 13¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 16	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $6	 Presa Diretta	 1:56.37		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 57	 $9.5	 Nootka Bay	 2:01.40		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

16 HAVANA SIX (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 12 Total: 30-4-6-4 Prize Money: $79,466
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 16-2-4-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo grey fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Hesione (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 04/03/25 (55 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 59	 $11	 Treasure Keeper	 1:57.17		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:40.69		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $*3.5	I’m A Believer	 1:56.65		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $*2.5	Gold And Cash	 1:57.00		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $6.5	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
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R2 28 Apr 2025 | Chantilly | MONT DE PO STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 3
	 3	 5
	 4	
	 5	 20
	 6	 0

IMPERIAL ME CEN (IRE)
GRAFT (IRE)
NABUCCO OF MOON (FR)
JULIO (FR)
SBIKHA (FR)
KIMI REY

58
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54

1
4
6
2
3
5

A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
M MICHEL  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA

H F DEVIN
MRS J SOUDAN
D CHENU
P GROUALLE
M BRASME
F GRAFFARD

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$26,033
$1,983
$0
$0
$4,959
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 IMPERIAL ME CEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $26,033
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Imperialistic diva (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $7	 Caro Buono	 -- --- --		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

2 GRAFT (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Preobrajenska (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Chavancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 NABUCCO OF MOON (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wonderful Moon (GER) Dam: Moon of alex (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $34	 Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ........ 7¼..............................Moulins

4 JULIO (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Cry baby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 SBIKHA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,959
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Solute solvent (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dabbou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $10	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 8	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54	 $3.8	 No Tune	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly

6 KIMI REY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Frilly (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Newett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 53	 $*1.9	Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ......... 13..............................Moulins
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R3 28 Apr 2025 | Chantilly | BOIS BOULEAUX HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 327679
	 2	 084557
	 3	 004641
	 4	 5458
	 5	 790
	 6	 181207
	 7	 00000
	 8	 810671
	 9	 446847
	10	 977344
	11	 75
	12	 0785
	13	 890
	14	 290690
	15	 0043
	16	 767007

BLUE ELIE (IRE)
ROSALITA (FR)
AUDELADESETOILES (FR)
LA PAMPA (USA)
ROLEXXA (FR)
LILAS TREZY (FR)
DJOAHNA (FR)
COTE D’OR (FR)
PEARL WOOD (FR)
BELL BOY (FR)
CAYSSIE MA STAR (FR)
ZYA D’AUMONT (FR)
LADY ZAZA (FR)
UMINEKO (FR)
GRAND SON HAVANA (FR)
DAKOTA SKY (FR)

59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
55.5
55
54

15
3
1
6
13
9
5
4
2
10
16
11
7
8
14
12

A MADAMET
T PICCONE
J CLAUDIC
EDDY HARDOUIN
R THOMAS
G SIAS
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
H LEBOUC
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
L BOISSEAU
J MOUTARD
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 

M SEROR
X BLANCHET
M KREBS
L BAUDRON
C & Y LERNER
L MACELI
J P OLIVEIRA
J ANDREU
X RICHARD
FRAU A BUDKA
N PERRET
MME A TINCHON
M BRASME
S KOBAYASHI
G BIETOLINI
MME J DUPONT-FAHN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$6,000
$3,653
$18,004
$3,967
$0
$17,948
$0
$12,785
$5,461
$4,816
$868
$926
$0
$4,000
$3,678
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BLUE ELIE (IRE) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,000
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Grandee daisy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Taieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $*2.4	Boeza	 1:30.80		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes
7 of 13	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $*4.5	Lady Winner	 1:46.43		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $2.8	 Boeza	 1:39.50		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
7 of 11	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $5.5	 My Own Flag	 2:09.70		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
9 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 57.5	 $21	 Sunrise Dream	 1:32.75		  ........... 9............................ Marseille

2 ROSALITA (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,653
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Resaca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 58	 $41	 Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $7	 Rue Ernestine	 1:44.26		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54	 $15	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 54	 $26	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $5.5	 Txirimiri	 1:24.33		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

3 AUDELADESETOILES (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,004
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Super eria (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (38 Days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 54	 $34	 Zagor	 2:15.80		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
4 of 10	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $21	 Hey Vince	 1:29.17		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $10	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58	 $34	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57	 $13	 King Return	 1:06.86		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 LA PAMPA (USA) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,967
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kantharos (USA) Dam: Lindy lou (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Je Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $21	 Asherah	 1:27.22		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $15	 Sangre De Drago	 1:26.34		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $13	 Dyonisos	 1:08.92		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans
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5 ROLEXXA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Reverie (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 56	 $15	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58	 $8.5	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 D Salmon	 58	 $34	 Kerkila	 1:19.49		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

6 LILAS TREZY (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $17,948
Jockey: G Sias WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Papou (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (102 Days)
Owner: Ld Racco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6.5	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56.5	 $9	 Bradiancourt	 1:17.93		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 53.5	 $11	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $4.5	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 DJOAHNA (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Katkar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm De Freitas Oliveira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 56	 $--	 Blue Hunt	 1:14.13		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 58	 $34	 Joukovka	 1:32.37		  ...... 26¼................. La Teste de Buch
98 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $--	 Valmacca	 1:14.00		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 13	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 56.5	 $21	 Mikey	 1:30.28		  ...... 19¼............................ Marseille 
14 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $34	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ...... 15½......................Fontainebleau

8 COTE D’OR (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $12,785
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Sand glory (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $5.5	 Lady Madeira	 1:24.27		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 51.5	 $6.5	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 51	 $15	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:17.00		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $8	 Sunrise Dream	 1:32.75		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 8	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $3.8	 Amore Mia	 1:30.94		  ..........nk............................ Marseille

9 PEARL WOOD (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,461
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Cat’s pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $7.5	 Lady Of Andros	 1:14.89		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 10	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 58	 $--	 Mimos	 1:25.81		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 11	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 M Marquette	 56	 $34	 Desert Rose	 1:05.70		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe
4 of 8	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $11	 Straighttothepoint	 1:04.90		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 60.5	 $19	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  ........ 6¼............................ Argentan

10 BELL BOY (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,816
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zazie top (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Varin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $19	 Hemevez	 1:19.21		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $4.3	 Lilas Trezy	 1:17.93		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $4.3	 Whatahero	 1:48.66		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $*2.8	Moorea	 1:26.95		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
4 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Moorea	 1:28.94		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

CHANTILLY | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

11 CAYSSIE MA STAR (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Snow valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 53.5	 $--	 Reux	 1:10.84		  ...... 15¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Morcel	 56.5	 $41	 Quiet Wife	 1:29.04		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille

12 ZYA D’AUMONT (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Burstingdalak (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Tinchon/mme C Chorier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 57	 $26	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:38.58		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 58	 $51	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58	 $67	 Temptable	 1:37.88		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $34	 Txirimiri	 1:24.33		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

13 LADY ZAZA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Forces sweetheart (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9.5	 Safia	 2:05.61	 	 ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $19	 Jokla	 1:43.99		  ...... 20¼................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $23	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ...... 13¼...............................Nantes

14 UMINEKO (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Gyrella (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Hashimoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $3.5	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ......... 19............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $23	 Dos Mukasan	 1:27.03		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
6 of 6	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 54	 $101	Pure Legend	 1:37.85		  ...... 13¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $51	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ...... 19½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 59	 $34	 Senechale	 1:53.40		  ...... 18¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

15 GRAND SON HAVANA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,678
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Exceedingly rare (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Manservigi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57	 $41	 Zawan	 1:31.46		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $29	 Westi Chope	 1:18.87		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $34	 Buffalo Woman	 1:54.98		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $13	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  .......... ½............................ Argentan

16 DAKOTA SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Jamaheery (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domaine Billard Pere Et F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55	 $34	 Madero	 1:13.26		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Sunset Bikini	 -- --- --		  ...... 21¼...............................Dieppe
10 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 E Rabhi	 58.5	 $34	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ...... 15½............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 E Rabhi	 52.5	 $41	 Solas	 1:38.88		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 51	 $67	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.93		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
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R4 28 Apr 2025 | Chantilly | DE CHAMANT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441136
	 2	 115790
	 3	 316800
	 4	 0888
	 5	 744400
	 6	 978320
	 7	 264266
	 8	 073801
	 9	 075505
	10	 241222
	11	 505086
	12	 441800
	13	 00892
	14	 462708
	15	 119745
	16	 540683

CIAO PA’ (FR)
MINE’S A DOUBLE
KING ROBBE (FR)
SCORE (IRE)
AVRILOMANOIR (FR)
CROWDFUNDING (FR)
ABRASSO (FR)
LADY NAGIN (IRE)
ROGUE ENFORCER
BLU METAL JACKET (ITY)
FORTUNATE SON (FR)
SNOOZE BUTTON (IRE)
INITIALS BEBE (FR)
GOGOKA (FR)
LAMORNA COVE
FUCHSIA

59.5
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
53
53

16
8
7
9
1
15
98
3
10
6
14
12
5
2
4
11

H BOUTIN
J MOUTARD
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
K CLIJMANS
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
-- --
M Z  SAHEBJAN  2.5 
M GUYON
C DEMURO
J MARIEN  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
A CRASTUS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET

C BOUTIN
A WEST
M BOUTIN
MME N MOONS
MME S LANSLOTS
C BOUTIN
MME J HIERGENS
A WEST
L VANSKA
S PECORARO
N CAULLERY
B KONINCK
L PONTOIR
MLLE C FEY
MME C O’HALLORAN
A SCHEPENS

5
7
8
8
7
7
7
5
4
6
4
10
4
4
7
8

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
H
G
G
M
G
M
M

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
ITY
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
UK

--
87
84
--
--
--
--
46
82
--
--
52
--
--
64
72

	29-�6�-6-4
	 7-�3�-0-0
	84-�8�-10-11
	 4-�0�-0-0
	56-�7�-2-6
	23-�4�-4-2
	41-�2�-4-2
	27-�4�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	20-�5�-6-2
	18-�0�-1-1
	39-�4�-2-4
	 5-�0�-1-0
	16-�2�-2-0
	46-�5�-10-2
	47-�3�-3-8

$136,672
$14,903
$224,660
$0
$117,318
$84,214
$32,855
$21,853
$13,153
$80,572
$15,211
$51,765
$3,652
$29,704
$86,001
$61,832

	8-�3�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	21-�3�-4-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-2
	11-�2�-0-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	9-�2�-4-1
	15-�1�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CIAO PA’ (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 16 Total: 29-6-6-4 Prize Money: $136,672
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-5-2 Track: 9-3-2-2

5yo bay fr h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss mo brown bear (IRE) J+H: 12-5-1-1 Turf: 20-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-2 Last Win: 19/12/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56	 $4	 Lesslepasser	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 6	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56	 $17	 Daiquiberry	 1:15.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:15.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $11	 Sajir	 1:15.00		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 57	 $10	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

2 MINE’S A DOUBLE Trainer: A West Barrier: 8 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $14,903
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Mosa mine (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (1332 Days)
Owner: Maywood Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 60	 $*2.1	Thegreatestshowman	 0:59.53		  ..........nk.... kept on well to wear down leader
5 of 7	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 56	 $*2.9	Blue De Vega	 1:00.04		  ........... 2... never going to reach leaders
7 of 8	 06May22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Kirby	 61.5	 $4	 Many A Star	 1:14.98		  ........ 9½...... lost 2nd weakened quickly
9 of 9	 02Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 A Kirby	 62.5	 $7	 Lovely Mana	 1:00.46		  ...... 15¼............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $34	 Le Cadeau	 1:02.44		  ...... 19¼......................Fontainebleau

3 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 84-8-10-11 Prize Money: $224,660
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-3-5 Track: 19-1-6-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-4-3
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 8-0-3-1 Turf: 76-8-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 52-6-7-6 Last Win: 04/11/24 (175 Days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	16]	 B Marie	 53	 $13	 Wild West	 1:09.03		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $4.5	 Manarola	 1:29.50		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 58.5	 $15	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
98 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 58	 $19	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

4 SCORE (IRE) Trainer: Mme N Moons Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Clijmans WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Love match (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Moons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 03Jul19	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 1:26.50		  ......... 17............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 12Oct19	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Ilyouchkine	 1:43.02		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 07Nov19	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Cquilepatron	 1:55.32		  ...... 35¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 11	 26Jul20	 LET	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 S Hellyn	 58	 $--	 Thesee	 1:17.70		  ........ 5¾......................... Le Touquet
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5 AVRILOMANOIR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 1 Total: 56-7-2-6 Prize Money: $117,318
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 27-5-0-4 Track: 14-1-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Narvica gravelle (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 50-7-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-2 Last Win: 15/04/24 (378 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $10	 Ciao Pa’	 1:06.01		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $29	 Scarface	 1:13.29		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $8.5	 Ciao Pa’	 1:07.79		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55	 $12	 King Robbe	 1:09.03		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 56	 $15	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 CROWDFUNDING (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 15 Total: 23-4-4-2 Prize Money: $84,214
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 8-2-2-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/08/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/j Fougerouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 G Meury	 58	 $7	 Toijk	 1:21.50		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $5	 Everwin	 1:21.67		  ...... 16¼............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $7.5	 Centenario	 1:16.63		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $*2.6	Tertius	 1:24.49		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 62.5	 $*4.5	Gentleman Beauty	 1:24.27		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

7 ABRASSO (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hiergens Barrier: 98 Total: 41-2-4-2 Prize Money: $32,855
Jockey: -- -- WT: 56 Good: 21-0-2-0 Track: 7-0-2-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-2
Sire: Chichi Creasy Dam: Divinatrice (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Last Win: 12/06/24 (320 Days)
Owner: Mme J Hiergens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Lord Post Office	 1:23.28	 	 ........... 4............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $13	 Herodion	 1:17.58		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 K Vanderbeke	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
6 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 54	 $*4.5	Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.25		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 51	 $15	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

8 LADY NAGIN (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-0-1 Prize Money: $21,853
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Top dollar (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: S Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 19Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 C Howarth	 57.5	 $67	 Lion Ring	 0:58.52		  ........ 7½...... kept one pace final furlong
3 of 5	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $26	 My Genghis	 1:05.52		  ........ 9½......................no impression
8 of 10	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $51	 Colors Of Freedom	 1:01.46		  ........ 3¾................never in contention
12 of 12	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 Miss M Dusanovic	 63	 $26	 Fortunate Star	 0:59.57		  ........ 7¾.............. always towards rear
1 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 54.5	 $51	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:05.38		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche

9 ROGUE ENFORCER Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: $13,153
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Skip to my lou (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (545 Days)
Owner: Rogues Gallery Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:23.72		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $10	 Ciao Pa’	 1:06.01		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56	 $11	 Ciao Pa’	 1:07.79		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 59	 $11	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $15	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ........... 2..............................Moulins

10 BLU METAL JACKET (ITY) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 6 Total: 20-5-6-2 Prize Money: $80,572
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo bay ity h Fav: 5-1-3-0 56-58kg: 6-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Le Vie Infinite (IRE) Dam: Street force (ITY) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-4-1 Last Win: 27/01/25 (91 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3	 Hurricane	 1:16.53		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*1.9	Night Of Lightning	 1:16.91		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 56	 $*2.8	Centenario	 1:16.63		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 58	 $*2.2	Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 FORTUNATE SON (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: $15,211
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Parinda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Drioton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 59	 $13	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $23	 Hortensia Basc	 1:04.17		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
10 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $11	 Fire Rebel	 1:28.93		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59	 $17	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Marlin	 66	 $8.5	 Houbi	 1:09.67		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau

12 SNOOZE BUTTON (IRE) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 12 Total: 39-4-2-4 Prize Money: $51,765
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 22-4-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

10yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Myrtle beach (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/09/24 (218 Days)
Owner: S Lannoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $7.5	 Roxy Music	 1:22.31		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $--	 Big Freeze	 -- --- --		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
8 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $11	 Koutsounakos	 1:05.50		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $29	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:08.08		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
98 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $34	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ...... 13¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

13 INITIALS BEBE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Hollivia (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $34	 Quiddich	 1:09.38		  ........... 9......................Fontainebleau
14 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $41	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $34	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $67	 Southern Meteor	 1:20.48		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $13	 Time Signature	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe

14 GOGOKA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-0 Prize Money: $29,704
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Carchi (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (538 Days)
Owner: Stall Allegra Rc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $7.5	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:14.59		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $8.5	 It’s Chico Time	 1:17.30		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
7 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 V M V Moncada	 56	 $23	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.91		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $17	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 P Lotout	 67	 $11	 Houbi	 1:09.67		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau

15 LAMORNA COVE Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 4 Total: 46-5-10-2 Prize Money: $86,001
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 53 Good: 32-3-8-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

7yo uk m Fav: 10-2-6-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Abbakova (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 30-4-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-0 Last Win: 22/11/24 (157 Days)
Owner: F Nobile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3.3	Kingswood Flyer	 1:17.63		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $15	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.29		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $23	 Kizmambo	 1:16.31		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $3.8	 Tollard Royal	 1:18.69		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $23	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

16 FUCHSIA Trainer: A Schepens Barrier: 11 Total: 47-3-3-8 Prize Money: $61,832
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53 Good: 24-0-3-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

8yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-4
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Esteemable (UK) J+H: 12-1-1-2 Turf: 33-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-0-3 Last Win: 09/07/23 (659 Days)
Owner: K Vanpeteghem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 18	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $8	 Simply Lovely	 1:09.76		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Victory Salute	 1:09.99		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 53	 $23	 Hortensia Basc	 1:09.68		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $11	 Royalwood	 1:04.10		  ........ 5½...............................Dieppe
3 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 C Dehens	 54.5	 $51	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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R5 28 Apr 2025 | Chantilly | PLESSIS-LUZAR. MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2323
	 2	 80
	 3	 2
	 4	 4
	 5	 2
	 6	 79
	 7	 5
	 8	 07
	 9	 2
	10	 62
	11	 45

LIBYAN KNIGHT
LISIPPO (IRE)
WANDERLUST (FR)
DARK SUMMIT
TUSKER (FR)
THUNDERBIRD (FR)
ENEA (FR)
ZENBATI (FR)
KINDLEO
PHINEAS
ZINGARO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
1
6
3
7
11
9
10
2
8
4

A MADAMET
G SIAS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
L ROUSSEL
J MOUTARD
C DEMURO
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
E CORALLO

H GHABRI
F CARNEVALI
A FABRE
H F DEVIN
E LIBAUD
G MOSSE
M BARATTI
J M BEGUIGNE
C FERLAND
A FABRE
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G
C
C
C

UK
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$16,940
$0
$4,463
$1,562
$4,463
$0
$0
$0
$5,217
$4,463
$3,347

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LIBYAN KNIGHT Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $16,940
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Nadia promise (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Aguel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $26	 Avide	 1:51.41		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $2.9	 Surabad	 1:58.64		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*3.3	Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $8	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

2 LISIPPO (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Lightness (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $41	 Vade Mecum	 1:40.34		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $41	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 19½......................Fontainebleau

3 WANDERLUST (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Life of the party (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Daryz	 2:13.41		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 DARK SUMMIT Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,562
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Icespire (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Daryz	 2:13.41		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 TUSKER (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Willow tree (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 56	 $51	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

6 THUNDERBIRD (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Tuiga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ...... 11½............................ Toulouse
9 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $23	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ...... 17½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 ENEA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Gratefully (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $--	 Daryz	 2:13.41		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

8 ZENBATI (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Terra motto (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $29	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $34	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne

9 KINDLEO Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Incahoots (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3	 Frankly Good Cen	 2:01.33		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

10 PHINEAS Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Romanciere (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $6.5	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.4	Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
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11 ZINGARO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bartaba (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58	 $5	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Cualificar	 2:12.30	 	 ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud


